504896890 05/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4943633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
MICHAEL BRENDEL	04/29/2018		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIR DISTRIBUTION TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC
Street Address:	5757 NORTH GREEN BAY AVENUE
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62645332
Application Number:	15969035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-970-4545

Email: docket@fyiplaw.com, Haygood@fyiplaw.com, Woods@fyiplaw.com,

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. C/O FLETCHERYODER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 692289

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18-0046-US JCAS:0492
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUNTER G. HAYGOOD
SIGNATURE:	/Hunter G. Haygood/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=18-0046-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=18-0046-US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504896890 REEL: 045698 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Air Distribution Technologies IP, LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having offices at 5757 North Green Bay Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53209, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions, and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is entitled "MULTI-FAN ASSEMBLY CONTROL," and which may be further identified below, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, including all provisional and non-provisional applications, and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 75576 may delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below after execution of this assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Additional Application Information			
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.	62/645,332	, filed on <u>March 20, 2018</u> ,	
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial	No. <u>15/969,035</u>	, filed on <u>May 2, 2018</u>	
International Application Serial No		, filed on	

PATENT REEL: 045698 FRAME: 0458

INVENTOR 1:							
	1112	rl L		91 461.	29 A	30 10.	
Signature: Michael	Brendel		ngon.	Date:	<u>~ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	210	
	3 253 20002		N .				
				87 W. J. J.			
Witnessed by:	Signature	<u></u>	****	isate:			
	Signatus	*					
A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF			2000				
	Printed Name of	WHOCSS for A to fact. After a table of A to As					
	Signatun	à.				***************************************	
and the second second	Primed Name of	Witness	een e				
		***************************************		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	***************************************	
SECTION BEI	OW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRE	SENCE	OF A NO	TARY	
200240000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************		************	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	Eu all			Doge	ZAAF	રોઇ	
Michael Brendel				2,0,100	<u>ئۇدى ئۇرىكىيى دەرىكى ئېدىنىڭ</u>	<u> </u>	innaggyaga dinanda karabbitabib
STATE OF Ohio	ý						
) \$8.						
COUNTY OF Monty	onery						
	•						
This 30	dow of Abel's	, 2018, befor	e me pe	ersonally	came the	above-nar	ned Micha
Brendel, to me perso	nally known as the	individual who execute	ed the fo	regoing	assignment	, who ack	owledged:
me that he/she execu	ted the same of his/f	ter own free will for th	e purpos	ses there	in set forth.		
			.w		•		
CAN COLL	*	1 Due C	16	7/7/	1		
		(Notary Pi	iblic)	1	European en		
3.4/1/2.59\	ORAH G. STAFFORG	z.					
377 3 3 4 CO	Cover George Color Cy Public, State of Color	* }					
7 M	a Consultation extra						
	October 29, 2019						

PATENT REEL: 045698 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 05/02/2018